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Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon
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Rep. Gene Whisnant
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Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2039 — Public Hearing
HB 2038 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A 004 Rep. Cannon calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2039 — PUBLIC HEARING

011 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

018 Rep. Cannon

022 Mark Jeffery, Superintendent, Paisley School District

027 Peter Tarzian, Superintendent, Falls City School District

(EXHIBIT A)

030 Jeffery

109 Rep. Dallum

111 Jeffery

121 Rep. Dallum

124 Jeffery

145 Rep. Cannon

147 Rep. Buckley

154 Jeffery
15A 196 Rep. Komp

200 Jeffery

218 Rep. Roblan

223 Jeffery

241 Rep. Roblan

243 Jeffery

245 Rep. Cannon



16A

HB 2038 — PUBLIC HEARING

247
252
273
279
373
375
384
006
010
021
023
033
035
037
038
044
048
050
056

078
079
093
098

167
169
170
171
172
191
205

16A

212
223
225
227
243
303
309
353
359
367
376
378
380
382
383
390

Rep. Dallum

Jeffery

Rep. Cannon

Tarzian

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Buckley

Tarzian

Chair Komp

Tarzian

Chair Komp

Tarzian

Chair Komp

Tarzian

Chair Komp

Tarzian

Chair Komp

Tarzian

Rep. Cannon

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director for Unemployment Insurance,
Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Dallum

Byerley

Rep. Dallum

Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for
Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Dallum

DeLacy

Rep. Dallum

DeLacy

Rep. Dallum

DeLacy

Rep. Cannon

Rep. John Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
Rep. Cannon

Rep. Dallum

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Dallum

Chair Komp

Rep. Cannon

Chair Komp

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Dallum

Chair Komp

Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,



15B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

457
459

018
051

082
083
107
112
139
156
159
161
162
166

265
270

moa®w>

Oregon Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Cannon

Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations,
Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
Bennett

Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
School Board Association (OSBA)

Rep. Cannon

Chair Komp
Rep. Cannon
Wimmer Whelan
Green

Rep. Cannon
Wimmer Whelan
Rep. Komp

Rep. Cannon

Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for
Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Cannon

Rep. Cannon adjourns the meeting at 2:26 p.m.

HB 2039, written testimony, Peter Tarzian, 6 pp

HB 2039, written testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p

HB 2039, written testimony, Margaret DeLacy, 9 pp

HB 2038, written testimony, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 2 pp

HB 2038, Benefits of Concurrent Enrollment report, Margaret DeLacy, 6 pp



