HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

February 20, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 15 - 16

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair
	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2039 – Public Hearing HB 2038 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A	004	Rep. Cannon calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2039 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	018	Rep. Cannon
	022	Mark Jeffery, Superintendent, Paisley School District
	027	Peter Tarzian, Superintendent, Falls City School District
		(EXHIBIT A)
	030	Jeffery
	109	Rep. Dallum
	111	Jeffery
	121	Rep. Dallum
	124	Jeffery
	145	Rep. Cannon
	147	Rep. Buckley
	154	Jeffery
15A	196	Rep. Komp
	200	Jeffery
	218	Rep. Roblan
	223	Jeffery
	241	Rep. Roblan
	243	Jeffery
	245	Rep. Cannon

	247	Rep. Dallum
	252	Jeffery
	273	Rep. Cannon
	279	Tarzian
	373	Rep. Cannon
	375	Rep. Buckley
	384	Tarzian
16A	006	Chair Komp
	010	Tarzian
	021	Chair Komp
	023	Tarzian
	033	Chair Komp
	035	Tarzian
	037	Chair Komp
	038	Tarzian
	044	Chair Komp
	048	Tarzian
	050	Rep. Cannon
	056	Tom Byerley, Assistant Director for Unemployment Insurance,
	078	Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT B) Rep. Dallum
	078	Byerley
	093	Rep. Dallum
	098	Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for
		Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT C)
	167	Rep. Dallum
	169	DeLacy
	170	Rep. Dallum
	171	DeLacy
	172	Rep. Dallum
	191	DeLacy
	205	Rep. Cannon
	PUBLIC HEARING	
16A	212	Rep. John Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
	223	Rep. Cannon
	225	Rep. Dallum Biele Barlachien, Committee Administrator
	227 243	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	303	Rep. Dallum
	303	Rep. Buckley Bon Dallum
		Rep. Dallum Bon Connon
	353	Rep. Cannon
	359	Rep. Dallum Chair Komp
	367 376	Chair Komp Rep. Cannon
	378	*
		Chair Komp Bon Cannon
	380	Rep. Cannon
	382	Rep. Dallum Chair Komp
	383	Chair Komp Lauria Wimmer Whalan, Government Palations Consultant
	390	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,

		Oregon Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT D)
	457	Rep. Cannon
	459	Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations,
		Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
15B	018	Bennett
	051	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
		School Board Association (OSBA)
	082	Rep. Cannon
	083	Chair Komp
	107	Rep. Cannon
	112	Wimmer Whelan
	139	Green
	156	Rep. Cannon
	159	Wimmer Whelan
	161	Rep. Komp
	162	Rep. Cannon
	166	Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for
		Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT E)
	265	Rep. Cannon
	270	Rep. Cannon adjourns the meeting at 2:26 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2039, written testimony, Peter Tarzian, 6 pp
- B. HB 2039, written testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
- C. HB 2039, written testimony, Margaret DeLacy, 9 pp
- D. HB 2038, written testimony, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 2 pp
- E. HB 2038, Benefits of Concurrent Enrollment report, Margaret DeLacy, 6 pp